GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:286
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009

TOURISM PACKAGES FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to provide good services to tourists during the upcoming Commonwealth Games, 2010;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government plans to introduce tourism packages during Commonwealth Games;

(d) if so, the number of tourist spots identified for the purpose in the country including Tamil Nadu; and

(e) the details thereof,State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM(KUMARI SELJA)

(@), (b), (c), (d) and (e): Yes, Madam. The Orgainising Committee, XIXth Commonwealth Games,Delhi-2010 has set up a 'Games Travel Office' (GTO), which would cater to the tourism requirements and tourism packages during the Games in coordination with Ministry of Tourism and other stakeholders.
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